# OP \$40.00 1721713

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM509607

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Microtek Medical, Inc.		01/25/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stryker European Operations Limited	
Street Address:	Anngrove, IDA Business & Technology Park	
City:	Carrigtwohill, Co Cork	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	T45HX08	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IRELAND	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1721713	AIRSAFE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2693815465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 269-381-1156

Email:docket@flynnthiel.comCorrespondent Name:FLYNN THIEL, P.C.Address Line 1:2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** | 3004.T0934US

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: FLYNN THIEL, P.C.
Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene J. Rath III	
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene J. Rath III/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0372 source=Assignment (00408816xA8E01)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0373

# Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Microtek Medical, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 512 Lehmberg Road, Columbus, Mississippi 39702 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark AIRSAFE for gas evacuators in the nature of air filters and purifiers used for medical and surgical procedures, including U.S. Registration No. 1721713.

WHEREAS, Stryker European Operations Limited, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Ireland and having its principal place of business at Anngrove, IDA Business & Technology Park, Carrigtwohill, Co Cork, T45HX08, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the above-referenced trademark and registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced trademark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and/or symbolized by the trademark, and together with the right to sue for past damages.

Signed on behalf of the Assignor, Microtek Medical, Inc., which represents that the undersigned has the full power and authority to execute this Trademark Assignment.

Dated: Jan. 25, 2019	Assigned By:  Typed Name: Paul Chaffin  Chairman of Board  Title: President
	For: Microtek Medical, Inc.
Dated: Jan. 25, 2019	Accepted By: Alam B. Straves
	Title: Director
	For: Stryker European Operations Limited